

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS

The 1967 Act

- 4.—(1) Amend section 5 (particulars to be provided by applicants) as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1) for “road service” substitute “bus operator’s”.
 - (3) In subsection (2) for “road service” substitute “bus operator’s”.
 - (4) In subsection (3) for “road service” substitute “bus operator’s”.
 - (5) In subsection (4) for “road service” substitute “bus operator’s”.